

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4259 OF 2025

Rohan Chintaram Nagaonkar And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ratnamala Rohan Nagaonkar And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Vivek B. Rane for the Petitioner.

Smt. Sangita E. Phad, APP for the State.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK J

**DATE :** 8th August, 2025

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**