

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4259 OF 2025

Rohan C. Nagaonkar & Ors. ...Petitioners.
V/s.
Ratnamala R. Nagaonkar & Ors. ...Respondents.

.....

Mr. Vivek B. Rane for the Petitioner.
Ms S.G. Talhar, APP for the Respondent/State.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 13.03.2026.

P.C. :

. Issue notice to the respondent No.1, returnable on 16th April 2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]